

Queensland Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 363]

THURSDAY 27 JUNE 2013

[NO. 41

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 NOTIFICATION OF THE MAKING OF THE DRAFT CENTRAL QUEENSLAND REGIONAL PLAN

I, the Honourable Jeff Seeney MP, Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning, do hereby notify pursuant to section 60(1) of the *Sustainable Planning Act 2009* that the draft Central Queensland Regional Plan has been prepared.

The draft Central Queensland Regional Plan may be downloaded from the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning website at **www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/central-queensland**

Information about the draft Central Queensland Regional Plan may be obtained by telephoning +61 7 3227 8548.

Written submissions about any aspect of the draft Central Queensland Regional Plan may be made to the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning by any person from 28 June 2013 to 20 September 2013.

To be properly made, submissions must:

- be made to the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
- include the name and residential or business address of each person making the submission
- be made in writing and, unless the submission is made electronically, be signed by each person who has made the submission
- state the grounds of the submission and the facts and circumstances relied on in support of the grounds
- be made during the consultation period.

Submissions may be sent to:

By post:	Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
	Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
	C/-Draft Central Queensland Regional Plan Feedback PO Box 15009 City East Brisbane Qld 4002
By facsimile: By email:	+ 61 7 3237 1812 CQRegionalPlan@dsdip.qld.gov.au
	JEFF SEENEY MP

Deputy Premier Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning *Sustainable Planning Act 2009* NOTIFICATION OF THE MAKING OF THE DRAFT DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL PLAN

I, the Honourable Jeff Seeney MP, Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning, do hereby notify pursuant to section 60(1) of the *Sustainable Planning Act 2009* that the draft Darling Downs Regional Plan has been prepared.

The draft Darling Downs Regional Plan may be downloaded from the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning website at **www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/darling-downs**

Information about the draft Darling Downs Regional Plan may be obtained by telephoning +61 7 3227 8548.

Written submissions about any aspect of the draft Darling Downs Regional Plan may be made to the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning by any person from 28 June 2013 to 20 September 2013.

To be properly made, submissions must:

- be made to the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
- include the name and residential or business address of each person making the submission
- be made in writing and, unless the submission is made electronically, be signed by each person who has made the submission
- state the grounds of the submission and the facts and circumstances relied on in support of the grounds
- be made during the consultation period.

Submissions may be sent to:

By post:	Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
By facsimile: By email:	C/-Draft Darling Downs Regional Plan Feedback PO Box 15009 City East Brisbane Qld 4002 + 61 7 3237 1812 DDRegionalPlan@dsdip.qld.gov.au

JEFF SEENEY MP Deputy Premier

Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning

© The State of Queensland 2013

Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:

Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

BRISBANE 27 June 2013 This page has been left blank intentionally